
 

For Date: 12/16/2025  -  Tuesday  

 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

25-21671        0009 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7213] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21672        0017 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-21673        0026 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-21677        0212 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 8131] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21678        0222 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4536] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21679        0233 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3416] BOSTON RD 

 

25-21680        0243 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21681        0258 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WOODLAND RD 

 



25-21684        0728 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   

 

25-21687        0807 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + BUFFALO RUN 

 

25-21689        0834 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   

 

25-21691        0917 Well being check Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2828] LEEDS WAY 

 

25-21697        1039 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PARKERVILLE RD + SOUTHWOOD DR 

 

25-21698        1046 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4583] NEWTON ST 

 

25-21700        1116 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5534] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-21705        1259 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + GRANUAILE RD 

 

25-21706        1323 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4624] MAIN ST 

 

25-21709        1443 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MEADOW LN 

 

25-21712        1528 CAR WASH Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [MAR] MAPLE ST 

 

25-21714        1556 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21716        1633 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5516] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21717        1634 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4431] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21722        1656 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    FISHER RD 

 

25-21723        1657 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4549] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21724        1657 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

       Vicinity of:    PINE HILL RD 

 

25-21728        1700 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [FRA] WORCESTER RD 

 

25-21725        1714 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + DEERFOOT RD 

 

25-21726        1726 Neighbor Problem No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3378] NEWTON ST 

 



25-21727        1733 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4589] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21730        1850 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3359] BOSTON RD 

 

25-21731        1857 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD + ACRE BRIDGE RD 

 

25-21732        1858 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PARMENTER RD + PINE HILL RD 

 

25-21733        1904 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + VALLEY RD 

 

25-21734        2026 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [SOH 8131] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21735        2115 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6935] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21736        2119 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WOODLAND RD 

 

25-21737        2137 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21738        2142 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    CENTRAL ST + RESERVOIR DR 



 

25-21739        2145 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4695] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21740        2146 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + EAST MAIN ST 

 

25-21741        2151 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD 

 

25-21742        2211 ERRATIC OPERATOR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4715] TURNPIKE RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/17/2025  -  Wednesday  

 

25-21745        0000 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-21747        0539 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-21748        0759 ERRATIC OPERATOR Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2808] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-21750        0817 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4715] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21751        0849 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + WHITE BAGLEY RD 

 

25-21752        0908 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    JOHNSON RD + E MAIN ST 

 

25-21755        0950 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2512] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21757        1003 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4423] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21759        1116 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    FISHER RD + ANDREWS WAY 

 

25-21760        1126 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3186] BREAKNECK HILL RD 

 

25-21761        1212 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5350] BREAKNECK HILL RD 

 

25-21762        1325 ROAD HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2747] TURNPIKE RD + DEERFOOT RD 

 

25-21763        1332 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    DEERFOOT RD 

 

25-21765        1439 ASSIST MARLBORO PDServices Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2808] CORDAVILLE RD 

 



25-21767        1535 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST 

 

25-21768        1537 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2580] FOLEY DR 

 

25-21770        1618 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21771        1637 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4710] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21772        1710 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1085] MAIN ST 

 

25-21773        1720 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21775        1907 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 351] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-21776        1909 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2476] SOUTHVILLE RD 

 

25-21778        1929 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    OREGON RD + STONEBROOK CT 

 

25-21780        2021 Well being check Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 



 

25-21781        2154 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/18/2025  -  Thursday  

 

25-21785        0029 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + MT VICKERY RD 

 

25-21791        0111 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + MIDDLE RD 

 

25-21795        0227 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 664] FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-21796        0529 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5534] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-21797        0539 Radar Assignment Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + OREGON RD 

 

25-21798        0616 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + LYNBROOK RD 

 

25-21800        0728 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PINE HILL RD + NICHOLS ST 

 

25-21802        0800 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    [SOH 3386] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-21803        0806 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3100] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21804        0831 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + CHESTNUT HILL RD 

 

25-21805        0847 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 8004] NORTHBORO RD 

 

25-21808        0927 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21809        0958 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21810        1012 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21811        1013 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4616] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21812        1021 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1751] RICHARDS RD 

 

25-21813        1026 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + KIDDER LN 

 



25-21816        1220 MISSING PERSON *Report Taken_ Located   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5516] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21817        1236 Animal Complaint Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + SOUTHVILLE RD 

 

25-21820        1342 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6935] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21821        1353 ROAD HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MIDDLE RD + MT VICKERY RD 

 

25-21827        1538 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST 

 

25-21828        1622 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    WHITE BAGLEY RD + LATISQUAMA RD 

 

25-21829        1638 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    PINE HILL RD 

 

25-21831        1711 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21832        1715 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5737] WOODLAND RD 

 

25-21833        1718 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    COSLIN DR 



 

25-21835        1724 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CENTRAL ST + WINTER ST 

 

25-21836        1731 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21837        1757 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21838        1808 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4695] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21839        1813 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3463] SCHOOL ST 

 

25-21840        1825 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + MIDDLE RD 

 

25-21842        1847 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + OAK HILL RD 

 

25-21843        2017 ERRATIC OPERATOR Services Rendered   

          Location:    9WESTBOUND 

 

25-21844        2041 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4692] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21845        2049 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + MIDDLE RD 

 

25-21846        2056 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/19/2025  -  Friday  

 

25-21856        0002 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + LYNBROOK RD 

 

25-21860        0022 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2567] SOUTHVILLE RD 

 

25-21862        0536 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-21863        0540 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST 

 

25-21864        0551 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2963] BREAKNECK HILL RD 

 

25-21867        0623 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    WHITE BAGLEY RD + TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21868        0632 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6002] NORTHBORO RD 

 



25-21870        0855 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7351] PARK CENTRAL DR 

 

25-21871        0924 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6935] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21872        0949 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PINE HILL RD + NICHOLS ST 

 

25-21875        1032 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21876        1100 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1590] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-21879        1110 TRAFFIC LIGHTS INOPERABLE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CENTRAL ST 

 

25-21881        1124 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PINE HILL RD 

 

25-21883        1130 TRAFFIC LIGHTS INOPERABLE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + BOSTON RD 

 

25-21887        1153 TREE/LIMB DOWN IN ROADWAY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD 

 

25-21888        1204 TREE/LIMB DOWN IN ROADWAY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 157] BOSTON RD 



 

25-21890        1221 TREE/LIMB ON WIRES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4626] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21893        1242 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 125] BLACKTHORN DR 

 

25-21894        1322 TREE/LIMB DOWN IN ROADWAY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PARKERVILLE RD + SMITH LN 

 

25-21895        1336 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4641] NEWTON ST 

 

25-21904        1629 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2425] FRAMINGHAM RD 

            Arrest:    WHITE, JACOB P       

           Address:    TURNPIKE RD    SOUTHBOROUGH, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * 

 

25-21908        1732 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21909        1751 DISTURBANCE *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4431] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21912        1831 DISABLED MV *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CRYSTAL POND RD 

 



25-21913        1854 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + MAPLECREST DR 

 

25-21914        1918 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4714] BOSTON RD 

 

25-21915        1925 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD 

 

25-21917        1948 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4546] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21918        1949 Well being check Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7363] BREAKNECK HILL RD 

 

25-21919        2008 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + OREGON RD 

 

25-21920        2017 ROAD HAZARD Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6827] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21921        2033 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 495 

 

25-21922        2035 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WINTER ST 

 

25-21924        2114 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4583] NEWTON ST 



 

25-21925        2123 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4626] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21928        2342 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + MT VICKERY RD 

 

25-21929        2347 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD + AUTUMN HILL LN 

 

 

For Date: 12/20/2025  -  Saturday  

 

25-21931        0005 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6929] WITHERBEE LN 

 

25-21932        0005 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   

 

25-21933        0030 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6935] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21938        0106 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PINE HILL RD + GRAYSTONE WAY 

 

25-21939        0124 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21942        0252 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7396] PINE HILL RD 



 

25-21947        0804 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    PINE HILL RD 

 

25-21950        0857 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD + SEARS RD 

 

25-21952        0914 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 8004] NORTHBORO RD 

 

25-21954        0940 Radar Assignment Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4689] FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-21955        1020 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    CROSS ST 

 

25-21957        1027 TREE/LIMB ON POWERLINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD 

 

25-21958        1036 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    MT VICKERY RD + VICKERY HILL LN 

 

25-21959        1044 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-21960        1102 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7953] FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-21961        1135 Radar Assignment No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + KIDDER LN 

 

25-21964        1216 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7396] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-21965        1232 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    ST MARTIN DR 

 

25-21967        1544 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4692] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21968        1548 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + DEERFOOT RD 

 

25-21969        1553 Radar Assignment Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    PARKERVILLE RD + SMITH LN 

 

25-21970        1554 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21971        1558 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + BREAKNECK HILL RD 

 

25-21972        1703 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21973        1715 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 



25-21974        1717 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4549] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21975        1724 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6856] BOSTON RD 

 

25-21976        1736 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3359] BOSTON RD 

 

25-21977        1738 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + BREAKNECK HILL RD 

 

25-21978        1741 Radar Assignment Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 8004] NORTHBORO RD 

 

25-21979        1823 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4588] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21980        1825 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4536] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21981        1855 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + PARK ST 

 

25-21983        1917 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + BRIGHAM ST 

 

25-21985        1931 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CENTRAL ST + LEARNED ST 



 

25-21986        1936 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [MAR] BRIGHAM ST 

 

25-21987        1946 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2416] NORTHBORO RD 

 

25-21989        2038 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6048] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21990        2101 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4710] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21991        2138 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4676] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-21994        2200 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-21997        2219 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    PARKERVILLE RD + TURNPIKE RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/21/2025  -  Sunday  

 

25-21999        0010 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6002] NORTHBORO RD 

 

25-22001        0029 Radar Assignment No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    PINE HILL RD + GRAYSTONE WAY 

 

25-22004        0042 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2384] OAK HILL RD 

 

25-22005        0047 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22006        0130 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    LYNBROOK RD + LOVERS LN 

 

25-22008        0153 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + EAST MAIN ST 

 

25-22009        0200 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2215] WINTER ST 

 

25-22010        0249 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2808] FRAMINGHAM RD + EAST MAIN ST 

 

25-22011        0326 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD + SEARS RD 

 

25-22012        0342 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    FISHER RD + SCHIPPER FARM LN 

 

25-22016        0819 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + OREGON RD 

 



25-22019        0938 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22020        0955 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3386] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-22022        1013 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1592] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-22024        1111 Radar Assignment Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    OAK HILL RD + ASAREE DR 

 

25-22025        1133 Radar Assignment *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4689] BOSTON RD + FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22026        1151 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22027        1203 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1689] PRENTISS ST 

 

25-22028        1223 Animal Complaint Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3458] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22029        1234 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4546] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22031        1307 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + KIDDER LN 



 

25-22032        1338 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22033        1349 ROAD HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 259] CENTRAL ST 

 

25-22034        1351 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4689] FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22041        1647 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6705] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22043        1703 Radar Assignment Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1577] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-22049        1909  ASSIST Chelmsford PD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1552] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22061        2057 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    KALLANDER DR + MEADOW LN 

 

25-22063        2115 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + BUFFALO RUN 

 

25-22065        2200 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22067        2246 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22069        2332 Animal Complaint Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CENTRAL ST 

 

25-22070        2358 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6002] NORTHBORO RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/22/2025  -  Monday  

 

25-22071        0023 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22072        0034 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22073        0041 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22074        0045 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22075        0058 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4710] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22077        0116 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4423] TURNPIKE RD 

 



25-22078        0117 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3444] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22079        0123 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6935] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22080        0136 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WHITE BAGLEY RD 

 

25-22081        0140 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22082        0247 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22083        0311 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 8131] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22085        0711 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   

 

25-22087        0806 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    OREGON RD 

 

25-22089        0814 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   

 

25-22093        0919 Animal Complaint Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2808] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22095        0932 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    SOUTHVILLE RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22096        0940 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    SOUTHVILLE RD 

 

25-22097        0946 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1941] SOUTHVILLE RD 

 

25-22099        1004 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6056] SOUTHVILLE RD 

 

25-22100        1019 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    CENTRAL ST + WINTER ST 

 

25-22105        1220 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + LYNBROOK RD 

 

25-22107        1309 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + KIDDER LN 

 

25-22108        1356 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3118] WOODLAND RD 

 

25-22113        1647 Well being check *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2041] TARA RD 

 

25-22115        1722 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SOUTHVILLE RD 

 



25-22116        1903 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22117        1919 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + MIDDLE RD 

 

25-22121        2237 Animal Complaint Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CENTRAL ST 

 

25-22123        2349 Animal Complaint Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CENTRAL ST 

 

 

For Date: 12/23/2025  -  Tuesday  

 

25-22124        0023 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4431] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22125        0123 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WOODLAND RD 

 

25-22126        0213 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    WHITE BAGLEY RD 

 

25-22127        0222 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22128        0230 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 



 

25-22129        0246 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22131        0313 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22132        0323 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22133        0330 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6935] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22134        0334 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + MIDDLE RD 

 

25-22135        0402 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22136        0422 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22140        0814 ASSIST MSP Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 495 

 

25-22141        0825 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4727] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22144        1031 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    WHITE BAGLEY RD + BOSTON RD 

 

25-22147        1101 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1590] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-22149        1120 MISSING PERSON *Report Taken   

       Vicinity of:    [SOH 1885] SEARS RD + MARLBORO RD 

 

25-22153        1424 ALARM, BURGLAR FALSE ALARM NOT BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6361] SEARS RD 

 

25-22156        1523 Animal Complaint No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CARRIAGE HILL CIR 

 

25-22158        1554 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    WHITE BAGLEY RD 

 

25-22159        1601 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4549] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22161        1618 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4423] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22162        1623 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    KALLANDER DR 

 

25-22163        1633 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 



25-22165        1701 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CENTRAL ST + GROVE ST 

 

25-22166        1716 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 8131] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22167        1725 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2512] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22168        1755 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + MIDDLE RD 

 

25-22169        1801 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22170        1943 ROAD HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3444] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22172        1958 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + WOODLAND RD 

 

25-22175        2128 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 8131] TURNPIKE RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/24/2025  -  Wednesday  

 

25-22191        0112 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + WILLOW ST 



 

25-22195        0125 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 664] FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22198        0144 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + ROCKPOINT RD 

 

25-22201        0154 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [FRA] CROSSING BLVD + TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22202        0214 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2747] DEERFOOT RD + TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22206        0247 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5515] WILLOW ST 

 

25-22205        0248 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + EAST MAIN ST 

 

25-22209        0333 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + FIRMIN AVE 

 

25-22212        0417 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22214        0420 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TARA RD + BLACKTHORN DR 

 

25-22217        0507 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + OREGON RD 

 

25-22219        0618 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4583] NEWTON ST 

 

25-22221        0830 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4710] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22225        0949 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS Services Rendered   

 

25-22227        1113 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 382] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22229        1300 FRAUD *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2808] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22231        1356 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22233        1531 LARCENY /FORGERY/ FRAUD *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2808] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22234        1543 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4685] HIGHLAND ST 

 

25-22235        1545 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4685] HIGHLAND ST 

 

25-22237        1646 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + VALLEY RD 

 

25-22238        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    RESERVOIR DR 

 

25-22239        1716 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4683] BOSTON RD 

 

25-22241        1744 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4685] HIGHLAND ST 

 

25-22242        1816 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4682] COMMON ST 

 

25-22243        1928 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    FIRMIN AVE 

 

25-22244        1930 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22245        1933 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD 

 

25-22246        1941 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22247        1958 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + MIDDLE RD 

 



25-22248        2026 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WOODLAND RD 

 

25-22249        2036 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22250        2106 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

          Location:    495 S 

 

25-22251        2114 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22252        2123 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3444] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22253        2131 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22254        2142 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4685] HIGHLAND ST 

 

25-22255        2145 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22256        2203 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1435] OVERLOOK DR 

 

25-22258        2300 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4683] BOSTON RD 



 

 

For Date: 12/25/2025  -  Thursday  

 

25-22260        0025 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4546] TURNPIKE RD 

            Arrest:    SANTIAGO SANTOS, ANTONIO L      

           Address:    PROMENADE SQUARE DR    ORLANDO, FL 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * 

                       SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR * 

 

25-22262        0140 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4767] ST MARTIN DR 

 

25-22277        0245 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FIRMIN AVE 

 

25-22278        0245 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    CENTRAL ST + CHERRY ST 

 

25-22279        0609 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22280        0625 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22287        1135 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CENTRAL ST 



 

25-22289        1400 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS Services Rendered   

 

25-22296        1742 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22298        1810 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6935] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22301        1943 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    SOUTHVILLE RD + WOODBURY RD 

 

25-22302        2131 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 408] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

 

For Date: 12/26/2025  -  Friday  

 

25-22306        0116 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22310        0134 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4549] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22311        0142 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + EAST MAIN ST 

 

25-22316        0157 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4545] BOSTON RD 



 

25-22319        0227 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 257] CENTRAL ST 

 

25-22320        0236 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4545] BOSTON RD 

 

25-22321        0240 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22322        0257 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22323        0315 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FIRMIN AVE 

 

25-22324        0342 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2808] CORDAVILLE RD 

            Arrest:    BERKOWITZ, JACOB T      

           Address:    PROVIDENCE RD   SOUTH GRAFTON, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS D 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * 

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

 

25-22330        0823 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD 

            Arrest:    SIPRILIS, MIKE K       

           Address:    JOANNE DR    ASHLAND, MA 



           Charges:    WARRANT ARREST 

 

25-22332        0931 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + OAK HILL RD 

 

25-22335        1041 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CRYSTAL POND RD 

 

25-22336        1053 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1953] SOUTHVILLE RD 

 

25-22337        1111 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PINE HILL RD 

 

25-22338        1123 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4689] FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22339        1146 ASSIST NATIONAL GRID Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1092] MAIN ST 

 

25-22341        1251 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4546] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22343        1320 Well being check Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1938] SOUTHVILLE RD 

 

25-22344        1347 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 



25-22345        1409 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22346        1456 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5283] RIVER ST 

 

25-22354        1658 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WINTER ST 

 

25-22355        1702 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22356        1722 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22357        1729 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CRYSTAL POND RD 

 

25-22358        1740 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22359        1752 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22361        1830 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WINTER ST 

 

25-22364        1958 ROAD HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + MAIN ST 



 

25-22365        2120 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    OAK HILL RD + WALNUT DR 

 

25-22366        2127 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22367        2138 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22368        2139 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22369        2143 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2443] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22370        2150 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + DEERFOOT RD 

 

25-22371        2158 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22372        2203 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4710] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22373        2206 PARKING COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    POWDERMILL LN 

 

25-22374        2209 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22377        2230 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4689] FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22379        2310 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD + FRAMINGHAM RD 

            Arrest:    RATTA, JOSEPH P      

           Address:   MARLBORO RD   SOUTHBOROUGH, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * 

 

25-22381        2327 PARKING COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2808] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/27/2025  -  Saturday  

 

25-22385        0642 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD 

 

25-22389        0849 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3404] MADISON PL 

 

25-22395        1013 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND RD + OREGON RD 

 

25-22398        1050 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [SOH 3500] NORTHBORO RD 

 

25-22399        1117 Radar Assignment Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4545] BOSTON RD 

 

25-22400        1125 Animal Complaint Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2611] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-22403        1246 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2964] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22405        1338 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5444] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22407        1407 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    PARKERVILLE RD + RICHARDS RD 

 

25-22408        1410 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4546] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22409        1420 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    RICHARDS RD + PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22410        1433 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22412        1551 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1115] MAPLE ST 

 



25-22414        1620 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY *Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5961] FLAGG RD 

            Arrest:    CARRION, EDWIN       

           Address:   JOHN ST    WORCESTER, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * 

 

25-22419        1848 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SEARS RD 

 

25-22422        1954 ALARM, BURGLAR Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 2632] LEEDS WAY 

 

25-22423        2019 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6048] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22425        2247 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WHITE BAGLEY RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/28/2025  -  Sunday  

 

25-22427        0047 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4536] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22429        0106 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + BROOK LN 

 

25-22430        0111 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   



  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WHITE BAGLEY RD 

 

25-22431        0137 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22432        0147 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4536] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22435        0747 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22436        0837 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CENTRAL ST + LEARNED ST 

 

25-22437        0843 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 885] JOHN MATTHEWS RD 

 

25-22444        1033 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22445        1050 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4549] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22446        1133 DISABLED MV Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5366] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22447        1155 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CROSS ST 

 



25-22448        1241 ERRATIC OPERATOR Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22449        1247 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22454        1514 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4546] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22455        1537 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CROSS ST 

 

25-22456        1654 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1856] SEARS RD 

 

25-22458        1833 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD 

 

25-22459        1852 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + EAST MAIN ST 

 

25-22462        1939 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + JOHNSON RD 

 

25-22464        1956 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22465        2001 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6048] TURNPIKE RD 



 

25-22467        2238 PARKING COMPLAINT Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4595] MAIN ST 

 

25-22469        2348 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22470        2351 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WOODLAND RD 

 

25-22471        2355 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4588] TURNPIKE RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/29/2025  -  Monday  

 

25-22473        0226 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5516] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22474        0521 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4536] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22475        0527 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22476        0625 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1883] PRESIDENTIAL DR 

 

25-22478        0637 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    MAIN ST 

 

25-22480        0711 DISABLED MV *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1605] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-22482        0804 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4727] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22483        0821 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22485        0843 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3226] DARLENE DR 

 

25-22487        1047 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    WHITE BAGLEY RD + LATISQUAMA RD 

 

25-22488        1225 HARASSMENT COMPLAINT *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 457] DEERFOOT RD 

 

25-22490        1332 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 42] ATWOOD ST 

 

25-22492        1555 ROAD HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 371] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22493        1611 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + MIDDLE RD 

 



25-22495        1934 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    RICHARDS RD + BRYDEN RD 

 

25-22496        1940 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

 

 

For Date: 12/30/2025  -  Tuesday  

 

25-22509        0102 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22511        0104 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1185] MARLBORO RD 

 

25-22515        0211 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22518        0221 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    SOUTHVILLE RD + LIBERTY DR 

 

25-22520        0258 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    FIRMIN AVE 

 

25-22523        0323 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + BREAKNECK HILL RD 

 

25-22526        0338 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   



  Location/Address:    [SOH 4274] COMMON ST 

 

25-22529        0429 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4623] MARLBORO RD 

 

25-22532        0527 TREE/LIMB DOWN IN ROADWAY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 747] GRANUAILE RD 

 

25-22534        0608 ROAD HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    SEARS RD + MAIN ST 

 

25-22536        0805 HARASSMENT COMPLAINT *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6579] MAIN ST 

 

25-22538        0915 Well being check Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1577] PINE HILL RD 

 

25-22539        1004 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + EAST MAIN ST 

 

25-22540        1011 ERRATIC OPERATOR Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    RIVER ST 

 

25-22541        1043 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1218] MIDDLE RD 

 

25-22543        1106 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4546] TURNPIKE RD 

 



25-22545        1220 TRESPASS TOW Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22546        1343 Well being check Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1084] MAIN ST 

 

25-22549        1534 DISTURBANCE *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4431] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22551        1603 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1997] STRAWBERRY HILL RD 

 

25-22552        1609 ALARM, BURGLAR False Alarm BILLABLE   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4430] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22553        1620 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 3444] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22556        1643 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1466] PARKERVILLE RD 

 

25-22557        1653 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + DEERFOOT RD 

 

25-22559        1859 ERRATIC OPERATOR No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22560        1902 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 1664] PLEASANT ST 



 

25-22562        2033 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22563        2041 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22564        2051 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22565        2102 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6041] GILMORE RD 

 

25-22566        2132 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4715] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22567        2159 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22568        2239 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22570        2323 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4423] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22571        2348 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

 



For Date: 12/31/2025  -  Wednesday  

 

25-22573        0005 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    WHITE BAGLEY RD + BOSTON RD 

 

25-22580        0116 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + KALLANDER DR 

 

25-22581        0118 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4689] FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22588        0142 Radar Assignment No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + JOHNSON RD 

 

25-22591        0151 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22592        0158 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO RD + SEARS RD 

 

25-22596        0216 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + MAPLECREST DR 

 

25-22597        0230 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + NEWTON ST 

 

25-22598        0231 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + EAST MAIN ST 

 



25-22599        0240 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD + FRAMINGHAM RD 

 

25-22600        0246 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + WHITE BAGLEY RD 

 

25-22601        0300 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    BOSTON RD 

 

25-22603        0320 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FIRMIN AVE 

 

25-22604        0332 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4714] BOSTON RD 

 

25-22606        0437 Radar Assignment Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    OAK HILL RD + WALNUT DR 

 

25-22608        0742 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 7922] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22610        0849 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4728] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22611        0911 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6705] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22612        1005 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + MASS PIKE (I90) 



 

25-22614        1022 PARKING COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4583] NEWTON ST 

 

25-22616        1057 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4536] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22615        1059 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22618        1222 MVA PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY *Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22620        1305 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Application   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4692] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22621        1320 ERRATIC OPERATOR Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    OAK HILL RD + MAPLE ST 

 

25-22622        1431 Well being check Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 524] EAST MAIN ST 

 

25-22624        1514 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   

 

25-22626        1635 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 214] BROOK LN 

 

25-22627        1649 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4695] TURNPIKE RD 



 

25-22628        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22631        1719 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4728] CORDAVILLE RD 

 

25-22635        1856 ROAD HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22636        1939 9-1-1 HANGUP/OPEN LINE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 5167] WOLFPEN LN 

 

25-22637        2021 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6935] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22638        2036 Community Police Services Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 4549] TURNPIKE RD 

 

25-22639        2047 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    CORDAVILLE RD + WOODLAND RD 

 

25-22640        2138 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SOH 6398] MAIN ST 

 

25-22641        2150 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation / Verbal   

  Location/Address:    FRAMINGHAM RD + BUFFALO RUN 

 

25-22643        2232 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT Transported to Hospital   



  Location/Address:    TURNPIKE RD + OAK HILL RD 

 


